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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:968
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011
FUNDS UNDER UIDSSMT
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds sanctioned for the State of Haryana under the Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and
Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) during each of the last three years; and 

(b) the names of the projects sanctioned under said scheme alongwith the present status of each project, district-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): Under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT), funds sanctioned to the State of
Haryana in each of the last three years is given below:- 

         (Rs. in lakhs)

 2007-08    2008-09    2009-10

ACA Committed ACA Released ACA Committed ACA Released ACA Committed ACA Released

8228.54  4190.00  5049.15  2524.58  nil  nil

(b): So far funds amounting to Rs. 67.15 crore has been released for 8 projects in 7 towns with an approved cost of Rs.164.08 crore
involving central commitment of Rs.132.78 crore. A statement showing the details of towns, districts, projects sanctioned, approved
cost, funds released, status of the projects is enclosed at Annexure-I. 
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